01. PRIVATE WATER SYSTEMS (Local Fees Amended 10/2011 & Addition of ODNR Fee 10/16/09 & State

Fee Amended 1/26/10)
A. New Private Water System

Single Family Non-Single Family
1. Application/Permit $124.00 1. Application/Permit
2. ODH State Certification Fee  74.00 2. ODH State Certification Fee
3. ODNR State Fee 20.00 3. ODNR State Fee
4. Water Sample 92.00 4. Water Sample
TOTAL $310.00 TOTAL
B. Alteration
Single Family Non-Single Family
1. Application/Permit $120.00 1. Application/Permit
2.  Water Sample 92.00 2. Water Sample
TOTAL $212.00 TOTAL
C. Construction of:
Pond Test Well
1. Application/Permit $153.00 1. Application/Permit
2. ODH State Certification Fee  74.00
3. ODNR State Fee 20.00
4. Water Sample 92.00
TOTAL $339.00
D. Conversion of Non-Approved Well to Private Water System:
Single Family Non-Single Family
1. Application/Permit $82.00 1. Application/Permit
2. ODH State Certification Fee  74.00 2. ODH State Certification Fee
3. ODNR State Fee 20.00 3. ODNR State Fee
4. Water Sample 92.00 4. Water Sample
TOTAL $268.00 TOTAL
E. Abandonment
Single Family Non-Single Family
1. Application/Permit $55.00 1. Application/Permit

(*Abandonment Fee only required if not in conjunction with well permit.)
F. 25% Penalty if work is started before a permit is issued.

G. Water Sample Collection & Analysis — (Amended 10/11)
Request by township trustee or representative — Health Commissioner may waive fee.
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Filing & Processing of Water Sample RESUILS .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiie e
Water Test for Private Water Wells Effected by Marcellus or Utica Shale Gas Well Drilling:
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1. Recorder’s Fee (*Separate check made out to the Trumbull County Recorder) ..........c.cocvverevrennn

J. Inspection of a Private Water SyStem CONEFACTON..........ccoiiiiiiriiieie e e
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